
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.15

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly10 26.15

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton7 33.77

8014 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson2 47.11

8010 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 39.82

8025 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 44.09



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.62

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess10 27.62

12015 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 33.04



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.53

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory10 34.53

16015 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette4 54.43

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 22.13

16009 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 33.93

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 45.32



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.68

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour10 24.68

20001 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw9 26.8

20005 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt8 28.65

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins7 30.86

20041 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg4 38.2

20060 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer3 41.8

20007 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ NT

20019 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese NQ NT

20014 Zachery All American Anne Crawshaw NQ NT

20040 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 24.16

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 29.46

20003 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 32.72

20038 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 36.83

20022 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 41.87

20013 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 54.43



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.66

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski10 34.66

24030 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett9 35.17

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

24019 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick NQ NT

20065 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.59

24012 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 52.28

24021 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ 60 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 33.62



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.44

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

10 41.44

12022 Talulah English Cocker Spaniel William Young NQ NT

12003 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 41.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.15

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav10 34.15

16018 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16030 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.48

SSFsun 8/30/2020

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon10 39.48

20009 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns8 44.06

20012 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 45.18



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SSFsun 8/30/2020

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Bruyn Papillon Karen Gorman100 35.66 3.8699



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SSFsun 8/30/2020

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Skylar Cairn Terrier Kathy Onorato NQ 40.55 3.4032



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SSFsun 8/30/2020

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

20051 Raider Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 35.93 3.9521

20014 Zachery All American Anne Crawshaw NQ 56.42 2.5168



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SSFsun 8/30/2020

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Van Helsing Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 71.25 1.993



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SSFsun 8/30/2020

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue100 38.49 4.0270



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SSFsun 8/30/2020

159

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 58.87 2.7009

16023 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 78.61 2.0226



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SSFsun 8/30/2020

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 36.64 4.4487

20050 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 44.39 3.672

20019 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese95 56.56 2.8819

20052 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 67.01 2.4325

20048 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 72.99 2.2332



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SSFsun 8/30/2020

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Brody All American Susan Nascimento100 58.23 2.7992

24016 Luna All American Dani Bell NQ 63.74 2.5573



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Lizzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 70.28 2.4331



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Lulu Labrador Retriever Susanna Bedell100 50.04 3.6171

20024 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20026 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ NT

20056 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 40.96 4.4189

20025 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 48.36 3.7428

20027 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 63.29 2.8599



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick NQ 72.71 2.4893



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 36.06 4.7421

8007 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 44.05 3.882

8025 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 45.16 3.7865

8014 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 48.6 3.5185

8010 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 49.84 3.431

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 53.58 3.1915

8011 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 64.87 2.6360

8024 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier100 65.44 2.6131

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 55.69 3.0706

8009 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 60.98 2.8042

8026 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 61.15 2.7964

8027 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 66.67 2.5649



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 33.78 5.0622

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.71 4.6581

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 37.07 4.6129

12013 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 49.43 3.4594

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.02 3.3516

12012 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12015 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 45.12 3.7899

12023 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 50.59 3.3801



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SSFsun 8/30/2020

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.24 5.4591

16016 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy100 41.06 4.2864

16027 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 44.33 3.9702

16015 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.6 3.2836

16012 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 54.45 3.2323

16009 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16026 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 52.59 3.3466

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 59.55 2.9555



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 34.31 5.2754

20040 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.05 5.0208

20021 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.83 4.7846

20005 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 37.84 4.7833

20002 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 38.81 4.6637

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.53 4.5788

20023 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 42.68 4.2409

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 43.3 4.1801

20020 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 44.2 4.0950

20038 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 45.54 3.9745

20033 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ NT

20007 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ NT

20041 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ NT

20001 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 40.33 4.488

20032 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 43.28 4.1821

20003 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 44.13 4.1015

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 44.32 4.0839

20060 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer NQ 50.25 3.602

20043 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 65.09 2.7808

20034 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 66.68 2.7145



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 39.47 4.5858

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 42.07 4.3024

24030 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.23 4.1869

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 44.51 4.0665

24020 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 45.72 3.9589

24012 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 47.26 3.8299

24005 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 42.75 4.2339



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.06 5.1626

26002 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SSFsun 8/30/2020

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SSFsun 8/30/2020

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Jasper All American Gabe Bell NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SSFsun 8/30/2020

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

4004 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 59.35 2.8812



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Minion Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diana Schryver NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 50.93 3.3575



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SSFsun 8/30/2020

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.36 4.4578

8019 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

8020 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 52.38 3.2646

8017 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 69.55 2.4587

8018 Nicky Cairn Terrier Kathy Onorato NQ 73.84 2.3158



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SSFsun 8/30/2020

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 44.77 3.9312

12020 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 57.04 3.0856

12018 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ NT

12030 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 41.04 4.2885



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 41.36 4.3762

16021 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ NT

16020 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 48.47 3.7343

16018 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 50.61 3.5764



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SSFsun 8/30/2020

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 38.95 4.647

20062 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 51.83 3.4922

20009 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 58.52 3.093

20006 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 59.69 3.0323

20044 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.55 2.9893



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 40.19

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 40.94

8010 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 72.78



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 29.49

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 35.1

12015 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 45.54



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.59

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.36

20002 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 42.36

20032 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20007 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ NT

20005 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20001 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ NT

20059 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ NT

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 33.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 35.3



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 36.63

20020 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 42.57

16030 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

SSFsun 8/30/2020

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.63

20009 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 50.08



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SSFsun 8/30/2020

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop90 34.27 3.1223



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SSFsun 8/30/2020

103

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Bruyn Papillon Karen Gorman100 26.35 3.9089



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SSFsun 8/30/2020

103

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Skylar Cairn Terrier Kathy Onorato NQ 51.46 2.0016



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SSFsun 8/30/2020

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 18.95 5.6464

20051 Raider Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20014 Zachery All American Anne Crawshaw NQ 21.89 4.8881



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SSFsun 8/30/2020

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Van Helsing Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SSFsun 8/30/2020

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue NQ 36.41 3.5704



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SSFsun 8/30/2020

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 45.6 2.9386

16035 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 50.55 2.6508



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SSFsun 8/30/2020

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 24.51 5.6304

20054 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT

20070 Zero G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ NT

20048 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 57.83 2.3863



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SSFsun 8/30/2020

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Brody All American Susan Nascimento100 42.72 3.2303



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SSFsun 8/30/2020

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Lizzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 62.07 2.465



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SSFsun 8/30/2020

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle100 26.54 6.1417

20057 Lulu Labrador Retriever Susanna Bedell100 39.41 4.1360

20025 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 31.72 5.1387

20052 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 43.09 3.7828

20027 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 45.51 3.5816

20019 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese NQ 50.29 3.2412



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick100 37.94 4.2963



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 34.04 4.4947

8007 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 35.36 4.3269

8027 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote100 39.86 3.8384

8026 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier100 40.78 3.7518

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 40.91 3.7399

8014 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 42.71 3.5823

8024 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier100 50.83 3.0100

8015 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ NT

8025 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 40.5 3.7778

8010 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 41.93 3.6489

8009 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 49.27 3.1053

8011 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 53.93 2.8370



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.07 6.1029

12024 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.17 6.0787

12012 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.64 5.5355

12013 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.93 4.143

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.84 4.0433

12023 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 39.51 3.8724

12015 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 31.77 4.8159

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 43.33 3.5310



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.33 6.4940

16026 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 29.74 5.3127

16009 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.26 4.6118

16012 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 36.09 4.3779

16015 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 42.04 3.7583

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16016 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 34.81 4.5389

16027 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 35.83 4.4097



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.15 6.2333

20040 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.39 6.1766

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 27.78 5.8675

20001 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 28.14 5.7925

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.25 5.0543

20038 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 34.68 4.7001

20041 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 36.03 4.5240

20020 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 36.89 4.4185

20060 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 38.34 4.2514

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20021 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20033 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ NT

20002 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

20024 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 24.81 6.5699

20032 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 27.51 5.9251

20007 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 27.58 5.9101

20059 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 32.41 5.0293

20026 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 35.07 4.6478

20005 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 35.71 4.5645

20043 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 48.44 3.365

20034 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 54.19 3.0079



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 29.32 5.5593

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 32.54 5.0092

24030 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 33.36 4.8861

24020 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 35.98 4.5303

24012 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 40.82 3.9931

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT

24005 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 25.41 6.4148

26001 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 28.02 5.8173



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 48.54 2.8430
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Jumpers  Results
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Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 30.14 4.5786
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Jumpers  Results
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4002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 41.88 3.6533
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Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Minion Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diana Schryver NQ 48.59 3.1488
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Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 38.03 4.0231

4004 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 46.87 3.2643

4005 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 38.12 4.0136



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SSFsun 8/30/2020

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:
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YPS

8020 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.26 4.2195

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 33.13 4.6182

8017 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 49.98 3.0612



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SSFsun 8/30/2020

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Sunday
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Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 31.02 5.0935

12020 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 43.14 3.6625

12025 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 36.63 4.3134

12018 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 37.87 4.1722
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Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 35.1 4.6439

16021 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 34 4.7941

16018 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 41.69 3.9098

16020 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.77 3.7240
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20065 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.07 5.6072

20009 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 38.51 4.2327

20062 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 38.84 4.1967

20006 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 44.54 3.6596

20044 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.3 3.5205


